FORM 4

## **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL									
OMB Number:	3235-0287								
Estimated average burden									
hours per response:	0.5								

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  ANG ROBERT				Nec	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Neon Therapeutics, Inc. [NTGN]									Relationship eck all app Direct	licable)	ng Pe	erson(s) to Is			
(Last)	(Fi	rst) (	Middle)			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 02/27/2019									X below	Officer (give title below)		Other (specify below)		
C/O NEON THERAPEUTICS, INC.															Chief Business Officer					
40 ERIE STREET, SUITE 110						4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)									6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)					
(Street)															X Form filed by One Reporting Person					
CAMBR	CAMBRIDGE MA 02139														Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(City)	(Si	tate) (	Zip)																	
		Tab	le I - N	lon-Deriv	ative \$	Sec	urities	Ac	quired, [	Disp	osed o	of, or l	Bene	ficia	lly Owne	d				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)  2. Transactic Date (Month/Day/						Execution Date			3. Transacti Code (Ins		4. Securities Acquired (Disposed Of (D) (Instr. and 5)				5. Amo Securii Benefi Owned	ies cially	Fori (D) (	rect (I)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
					Code	v	Amoun	Amount (F		Price	Report Transa		(Instr. 4)		(111501. 4)					
Common Stock 02/27/20						019			A		20,000 <sup>(1)</sup> A		Α	\$ <mark>0</mark>	279,525			D		
	Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)																			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	if any	emed on Date, /Day/Year)	4. Transaction Code (Instr 8)		on of I		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)			7. Title Amoun Securit Underl Derivat Securit and 4)	t of ies ying ive	tr. 3	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securities Beneficiall Owned Following Reported Transactio (Instr. 4)	Owne Form: Direct or Ind (I) (In: 4)	Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr.	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
					Code					opiration	or Num		mber ares							
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$6.13	02/27/2019			A		40,000		(2)	02	2/26/2029	Commo Stock		,000	\$0	40,000		D		

## Explanation of Responses:

1. Dr. Ang was awarded 20,000 Restricted Stock Units. Each Restricted Stock Unit represents a contingent right to receive one share of Common Stock. The Restricted Stock Units shall vest annually over three years, with one-third vesting on the last day of February 2020 and the balance vesting in two equal annual installments thereafter, subject to the Reporting Person's continued service. The Restricted Stock Units may be settled only by delivering shares of Common Stock, and thus, the grant is being reported in Table 1 as allowed per SEC guidance.

## Remarks:

/s/ Jolie M. Siegel as attorney in fact 03/01/2019

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

<sup>2.</sup> This option shall vest and become exercisable in equal monthly installments over four years commencing on February 27, 2019.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

(1)

OF ATTORNEY
Know all by these presents, that the undersigned hereby constitutes and appoints each of Yasir B. Al-Wakeel, Hugh O'Dowd and Jolie M. Siegel, signing singly, the undersigned's true and lawful attorney-in-fact to:
execute for and on behalf of the undersigned, in the undersigned's capacity as an officer and/or director of Neon Therapeutics, Inc. (the "Company"), (i) Form ID, including any attached documents, to effect the assign
do and perform any and all acts for and on behalf of the undersigned which may be necessary or desirable to complete and execute any such Form 3, 4 or 5, Schedule 13D, Schedul

/s/ Robert Ang Robert Ang